
                    

                    

                

NRB 
Directive 

Form No 9.5   

    

 

hgpTyfg ;fd'bflos n3'ljQ ljsf; a}s ln 
 

  

    Janautthan Samudayik Microfinance Dev. Bank Limited   

    Butwal -12 Rupandehi, Contact no:- 071-438171   

    Unaudited financial Result (Quarterly)   

    At the end of First Quarter (31/06/2074) of the Fiscal Year 2074/075   
                (Rs. in '000)   

    

S.N. Particulars 
 This 

Quarter 
Ending  

 Previous 
Quarter 
Ending  

 Corresponding 
Previous Year 

Quarter Ending  
Remarks    

    1 Total Capital & Liabilities (1.1 to 1.7) 
      
777,479.57  

               
661,384.92         444,200.07      

    
1.1 Paid-up Capital 

         
28,800.00  

                 
24,000.00           24,000.00      

    1.2 Reserves and Surplus 
         
32,704.41  

                 
34,036.87           21,623.54      

    1.3 Debenture and Bond 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    1.4 Borrowings 
      
540,963.24  

               
448,989.00         294,409.34      

    1.5 Deposits (a+b) 
      
158,778.21  

               
139,903.82           93,443.15      

      a. Domestic Currency 
      
158,778.21  

               
139,903.82           93,443.15      

    
  b. Foreign Currency 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    1.6 Income Tax Liabilities 
           
1,108.23  

                                
-               1,048.47      

    1.7 Other Liabilities 
         
15,125.48  

                 
14,455.23             9,675.57      

    2 Total Assets (2.1 to 2.7) 
      
777,479.57  

               
661,384.92         444,200.07      

    2.1 Cash & Bank Balance 
           

93,513.91  

                    

68,536.13           24,650.32      

    2.2 Money at call and short Notice 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    2.3 Investments 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    2.4 Loans & Advances (a+b+c+d+e+f) 
      
662,815.26  

               
572,037.89         410,589.75      

    0 a. Real Estate Loan 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        



    
0 

1. Residential Real Estate Loan (Except Personal Home Loan upto Rs 
10 million) 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 

2. Business Complex & Residential Apartment Construction 
Loan 

  
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 3. Income generating Commercial Complex Loan 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 4. Other Real Estate Loan (Including Land Purchase & Plotting) 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 b. Personal Home Loan of Rs. 10 million or less 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 c. Margin Type Loan 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 d. Term Loan 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    
0 e. Overdraft Loan / TR Loan / WC Loan 

                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    0 f. Others 
         

662,815.26  

                  

572,037.89           410,589.75      

    2.5 Fixed Assets 
           
7,477.15  

                    
6,601.60             3,654.08      

    2.6 Non Banking Assets 
                        
-    

                                
-          

    
2.7 Other Assets 

         
13,673.25  

                 
14,209.30             5,305.92      

    3 Profit and Loss Account           

    3.1  Interest income 
           

26,506.58  

                    

81,298.41           15,536.30      

    3.2  Interest Expense 
         
13,835.80  

                 
32,717.30             4,858.05      

    A  Net Interest Income (3.1-3.2) 
         
12,670.78  

                 
48,581.11           10,678.25      

    3.3 Fees Commission and Discount 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    3.4 Other Operating Income 
           
4,822.77  

                    
9,534.91             2,614.55      

    3.5 Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss (Net) 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    B Total Operating Income (A+3.3+3.4+3.5) 
         
17,493.55  

                 
58,116.02           13,292.80      

    3.6 Staff Expenses 
           
7,902.95  

                 
21,503.45             5,471.70      

    3.7 Other Operating Expenses 
           
1,933.29  

                    
9,489.92             1,066.56      

    C Operating profit Before Provision (B-3.6-3.7) 
           
7,657.32  

                 
27,122.65             6,754.54      

    3.8 Provision for Possible Loss 
           
2,015.72  

                    
4,942.43             3,527.57      

    D Operating profit (C-3.8) 
           
5,641.60  

                 
22,180.22             3,226.97      

    3.9 Non Operating Income/Expenses (Net) 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    3.10 Write Back of Provision for Possible Loss  
              
204.38  

                    
2,225.51                 617.45      



    E Profit From Regular Activities (D+3.9+3.10) 
           
5,845.97  

                 
24,405.73             3,844.42      

    3.11 Extraordinary Income/Expenses (Net) 
                        
-    

                                
-                            -        

    F Profit Before Bonus  and Taxes (E+3.11)   
           
5,845.97  

                 
24,405.73             3,844.42      

    
3.12 Provision For Staff Bonus 

              
531.45  

                    
2,218.70                 349.49      

    3.13 Provision For Tax 
           
1,594.36  

                    
6,900.84             1,048.47      

    
G Net Profit/Loss (F-3.12 -3.13)   

           
3,720.17  

                 
15,286.19             2,446.46      

    4 Ratios            

    4.1 Capital Fund to RWA 9.56% 10.01% 11.46%     

    4.2 Non Performing Loan (NPL) to Total Loan 1.14% 1.03% 2.51%     

    4.3 Total Loan Loss Provision to total NPL 150.30% 162.59% 93.18%     

    4.4 Cost of Funds 8.59% 7.07% 5.42%     

    4.5 CD Ratio (Calculated as per NRB Directives) 300.89% 288.99% 295.25%     

    The above figures are subject to change upon otherwise instructions from Statutory Auditors & Supervising Authority.   

                    

    

lwtf]kq btf{ tyf lgisfzg lgodfjnL , @)&# sf] cg';'rL !$ sf] lgod @^ sf] pklgod -!_ ;+u ;DalGwt  

  

      

    !=ljlQo ljj/0f M   

    

s= q}dfl;s cjlwsf] jf;nft, gfkmf gf]S;fg ;DjGwL ljj/0f M–  o; a}ssf] rf}yf] q}dfl;s gfkmf gf]S;fg tyf @)&$ c;f]h d;fGt 

;Ddsf] j;nft ;DjGwL ljj/0f o;} ;fy ;+nUg ul/Psf] 5 .   

    -v_ ljlQo cg'kftx?   

    

 

k|lt z]o/ cfDbfgL d'No cfDbfgL cg'kft k|lt z]o/ g]6jy s'n ;DklQdf k|ltkmn t/ntf cg'kft 

 

  

    

 

51.67(aflif{lss/0f) 59.32     213.56  1.92(aflif{lss/0f) 13.36 
 

  

    

       

  

    @=Aoj:yfksLo ljZn]if0fM   

     -s_ q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, cfDbfgL / t/ntfdf s'g} kl/jt{g ePsf] eP ;f] sf] k|d'v sf/0f ;DaGwL ljj/0f M    

    q}dfl;s cjlwdf o; a}ssf] df}Hbft, cfDbfgL / t//ntfdf Aofj:yfkgn] cg'dfg u/] cg'?k g} ;Gtf]ifhgs ?kdf a[l4 ePsf] 5 .    
    

 

  

    -v_ cfufdL cjwLsf] Aoj;flos of]hgf ;DaGwdf Aoj:yfkgsf] ljZn]if0ffTds ljj/0f M    

    

a}+sn] cfkm\gf] Aoa;fonfO{ k|j{4g ug]{ qmddf @% j6f zfvf sfo{fnox?af6 art, shf{ tyf ljk]|if0f ;]jf k|bfg ub}{ cfPsf] 5 . a}+sn] 

gofF If]qdf sfo{qmd lj:tf/ ug]{ qmddf ljlQo ;]jfsf] kx'Fr gk'u]sf] If]qdf zfvf lj:tf/ u/L ljkGg tyf lk5l8Psf ;d'bfonfO{ ljlQo 

;]jf k|bfg ug{] sfo{of]hgf agfPsf] 5 . a}+sn] u|fxssf] cfjZostfdf cfwfl/t /xL ljleGg vfnsf of]hgf ;lxtsf] ;]jf k|bfg ug{df a}+s 

;b}j k|ltj4 /xg]5 .    

         



    

-u_ ljutsf] cg'ejaf6 ;+u7Lt ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, gfkmf jf gub k|jfxdf tflTjs c;/ kfg{;Sg] 36gf, cj:yf cfbL ePdf ;f] ;DjlGw 

ljZn]if0fTds ljj/0f M   

    

ahf/df /x]sf] t/ntfsf] cefj, n3'ljQsf] ;+Vof j[l4 ;+u} a9\b} uPsf] c:j:y k|lt:kwf{sf sf/0f ;+:yfnfO{  kg{] k|efjsf ljifodf 

Aoa:yfkgsf] pRr Aoj:yfklso If]dtf / pko'Qm ;dodf plrt lg0f{o lnO{Psfn] ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, gfkmf jf gub k|jfxdf s'g} c;/ 

k/]sf] 5}g .   

    #=sfg'gL sf/jfxL ;DalGw ljj/0f M   

    -s_ q}dfl;s cjlwdf ljlQo ;+:yf lj?4 s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] 5}g .   

    

-v_ a}+ssf] ;+:yfks jf ;+rfnsn] ;+:yfks jf ;+rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgodsf] cj1f jf kmf}Hbf/L ck/fw u/]sf] ;DalGwdf s'g} 

d'2f bfo/ u/]sf] jf ePsf] 5}g .   

    -u_ s'g} ;+:yfks jf ;+rfns lj?4 cfly{s ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] 5}g .   

    $=;+u7Lt ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/ ;DalGw ljZn]if0f M   

    

-s_ g]kfn ;/sf/ tyf g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 hf/L jt{dfg lgltx?, xfnsf] /fhg}lts, cfly{s cj:yfsf sf/0f lwtf]kq ahf/nfO{ c;/ kf/L 

ahf/df ;fdfGo ptf/ r9fj ePtf klg o; a}+ssf] z]o/ sf/f]af/ ;Gtf]ifhgs /x]sf] 5 .   

    

  -v_ :6s PS;r]Gh lnld6]8sf] j]e;fO6 www.nepalstock.com sf cg';f/ ut q}df; cjlwsf] z]o/ ;DalGw ljj/0f lgDg 

cg';f/sf] /x]sf] 5 M   

    
 

clwstd d'No Go"gtd d'No clGtd d'No sf/f]af/ lbg sf/f]af/ ;+Vof sf/f]af/ z]o/ ;+Vof 

  

    

 

4,110 3,063 3,065 55 1,344 24,446   

    %=;d:of tyf r'gf}lt M   

    

}kl5Nnf] r/0fdf n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfx?sf] :yfkgf j[4L x'g', Ps} :yfgdf w]/} n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfx?n] zfvf lj:tf/ ug'{, jfl0fHo a}+s, 

ljsf; a}+s, kmfOgfG; sDkgLx?n] ;d]t nB'ljQ sfo{qmd ;+rfng ubf{ c:j:Yo k|lt:kwf{ a9b} uO{/x]sf] 5 . bIf sd{rf/Lsf] cefj / 

sd{rf/Lx?sf] a9\bf] 6g{cf]e/n] s]lx r'gf}lt ylkPsf] dx;'; ug{ ;lsG5 .     
    

 

  

    ^=;+:yfut ;'zf;g M   

    

o; ljlQo ;+:yfn] ;+:yfut ;'zf;g sfod ug{ a}+sn] laleGg lglt lgodx? th'{df u/L nfu' u/]sf] 5 . ;+rfnsx?sf] cfrf/ ;+lxtf 

k"0f{?kdf nfu' ul/Psf] 5 . sd{rf/L ljlgodfjnLdf sd{rf/L cfrf/ ;+lxtfsf] Joj:yf u/L ;f]sf] k"0f{ ?kdf kfngf ul/Psf] 5 . g]kfn 

/fi6« a}+ssf] lglt, lgb]{zg cg';f/ lgoldt cg'udgsf] Joj:yf u/L ;f]sf] s8fO{sf ;fy kfngf ug]{ u/fpg] ul/Psf] 5 . ;+:yf leq n]vf 

;ldlt, cfly{s lgb{]zg ;ldlt, vl/b ;ldlt, hf]lvd Joj:yfkg ;ldlt, sd{rf/L Joj:yf tyf ;]jf ;'ljwf ;ldlt, kbk"lt{ ;ldlt h:tf 

pk;ldltx? tyf ljleGg ljefux? v8f u/L sfo{ ;Dkfbg ug{] ul/Psf] 5 .  o;sf ;fy} afXo n]vf kl/If0f, cfGtl/s n]vf kl/If0f 

lgo'lQm ug'{sf ;fy} a}+ssf] s]lGb|o sfof{nodf cg'udg tyf d'+Nofsg ljefu v8f u/L ;+:yfut ;'zf;gnfO{ r':tb'?:t agfpg 

Aoj:yfkg x/bd k|oTgzLn /xg'sf ;fy} k|lta4 5 . ;+:yfsf] ;'zf;gnfO{ pRr agfO{ /fVg cfjZostf cg';f/sf] lglt lgb]{lzsfx?sf] 

th'{df u/L sfof{Gjog ug{ Aoj:yfkg ;b}j k|ltj4 /xg] 5 .    
    

 

  

    &=;To, tYo ;DaGwdf sfo{sf/L k|d'vsf] pb\3f]if M   

http://www.nepalstock.com/
http://www.nepalstock.com/


    

cfhsf ldlt ;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf] z'4tfsf ;DaGwdf d AolQmut  ?kdf pQ/bfloTj lnG5' . ;fy} 

d of] pb\3f]if ub{5' sL d}n] hfg] a'em] ;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To, tYo / k'0f{ 5g\ / nufgLstf{x?nfO{ ;";'lrt lg0f{o 

lng cfjZos s'g} ljj/0f, ;'rgf tyf hfgsf/Lx? n'sfOPsf] 5}g .   

                    

      
              

 


